

SERVICER THIRD-PARTY RELEASE FORM

Arch MI Servicer of Record ("Servicer"): _____ Effective

Effective Date: _____

B056

Third Party Being Authorized by Servicer ("Third Party"): _____

Servicer authorizes Arch MI to grant the following access/authority to third party as of the effective date (check all that apply):

SERVICING				
	Access to all information relating to servicer's claims (including system access).		Authority to file appeals as agent for servicer on specific Certificate(s). Cert #:	
	Access to all claims information relating to specific Certificates. Cert #:		Other (please specify):	
	Access to Explanation of Benefits only for specific Certificates. Cert #:		Access to all mortgage insurance servicing information relating to servicer's insured loans (including system access) and authority to act.	
	Authority to file appeals as agent for servicer on all of servicer's claims and access to subsequent related appeal information.			

Servicer represents and certifies the following:

- 1. Servicer has followed and complied with all requirements under its vendor due diligence guidelines.
- 2. Servicer has assessed and found that the third party has acceptable and adequate controls in place to ensure the protection and safeguarding of non-public personal information ("NPI").
- 3. The agreement between servicer and third party contains all language that may be required by applicable legal and regulatory authority regarding the protection and safeguarding of NPI.

Servicer assumes full responsibility for the security of all NPI accessed by third party on servicer's behalf (including systems access) and servicer agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Arch MI from any claims or damages arising from or relating to the use, misuse, release or disclosure of any such NPI by third party in connection with this authorization.

The authorization shall remain in effect until terminated by servicer with written notification to Arch MI specifying the date of termination.

Signature:	Email Address:
Print Name:	Phone:
Title:	

ARCH MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY | 230 NORTH ELM STREET GREENSBORO NC 27401 | ARCHMI.COM

© 2018 Arch Mortgage Insurance Company. All Rights Reserved. Arch MI is a marketing term for Arch Mortgage Insurance Company, United Guaranty Mortgage Indemnity Company and United Guaranty Residential Insurance Company.